PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2980513

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
FITBIT, INC.	08/13/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MORGAN STANLEY SENIOR FUNDING, INC., AS COLLATERAL AGENT
Street Address:	1585 BROADWAY
City:	NEW YORK
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10036

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 87

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8177260
Patent Number:	8475367
Patent Number:	8615377
Patent Number:	8620617
Patent Number:	8694282
Patent Number:	8712724
Patent Number:	8734296
Patent Number:	8738321
Patent Number:	8738323
Patent Number:	8738925
Patent Number:	8744803
Patent Number:	8744804
Patent Number:	8745247
Patent Number:	8751194
Patent Number:	8762101
Patent Number:	8762102
Patent Number:	8768648
Patent Number:	8775120
Patent Number:	8776418
Patent Number:	8781791
Patent Number:	8784271
502033015	

PATENT

502933915 REEL: 033532 FRAME: 0027

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D706531
Patent Number:	D707041
Patent Number:	8747312
Patent Number:	8696569
Patent Number:	8583402
Patent Number:	8548770
Patent Number:	8543351
Patent Number:	8543185
Patent Number:	8463577
Patent Number:	8463576
Patent Number:	8437980
Patent Number:	8386008
Patent Number:	8311770
Patent Number:	8311769
Patent Number:	8180592
Patent Number:	8180591
Patent Number:	8670953
Patent Number:	8793101
Patent Number:	8805646
Patent Number:	8812260
Application Number:	12239613
Application Number:	13156304
Application Number:	13471132
Application Number:	13471168
Application Number:	13869670
Application Number:	13924784
Application Number:	14027016
Application Number:	14029759
Application Number:	14029760
Application Number:	14050301
Application Number:	14050305
Application Number:	14062717
Application Number:	14073657
Application Number:	14073702
Application Number:	14154009
Application Number:	14154019
Application Number:	14156381
Application Number:	14156413
Application Number:	14178232

PATENT

REEL. 033532 FRAME. 0028

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14165500
Application Number:	14165511
Application Number:	14165519
Application Number:	14165525
Application Number:	14181428
Application Number:	14181340
Application Number:	14181378
Application Number:	14181404
Application Number:	14181445
Application Number:	13167742
Application Number:	14059919
Application Number:	14066310
Application Number:	14076527
Application Number:	14174497
Application Number:	14185897
Application Number:	14192282
Application Number:	14029764
Application Number:	14148505
Application Number:	14148518
Application Number:	14213336
Application Number:	14213351
Application Number:	14221234
Application Number:	14027166
Application Number:	14201478
Application Number:	14045574
Application Number:	14045563
Application Number:	14029763

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)310-8007

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2123108000

Email: brian.lee@weil.com
Correspondent Name: ALISON CARRIZALES

Address Line 1: WEIL, GOTSHAL & MANGES LLP

Address Line 2: 767 FIFTH AVENUE

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10153

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 64058.0196/A. CARRIZALES

NAME OF SUBMITTER: ALISON CARRIZALES

SIGNATURE:	/Alison Carrizales/				
DATE SIGNED:	08/13/2014				
Total Attachments: 15					
source=Executed - Patent Security Agre-	ement#page1.tif				
source=Executed - Patent Security Agre-	ement#page2.tif				
source=Executed - Patent Security Agre-	ement#page3.tif				
source=Executed - Patent Security Agre-	ement#page4.tif				
source=Executed - Patent Security Agre-	ement#page5.tif				
source=Executed - Patent Security Agre-	ement#page6.tif				
source=Executed - Patent Security Agre-	ement#page7.tif				
source=Executed - Patent Security Agre-	ement#page8.tif				
source=Executed - Patent Security Agre-	ement#page9.tif				
source=Executed - Patent Security Agre-	ement#page10.tif				
source=Executed - Patent Security Agreement#page11.tif					
source=Executed - Patent Security Agreement#page12.tif					
source=Executed - Patent Security Agre-	ement#page13.tif				
source=Executed - Patent Security Agre-	ement#page14.tif				

source=Executed - Patent Security Agreement#page15.tif

PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT

This **PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT**, dated as August 13, 2014 (as it may be amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, this "**Agreement**"), is made by the entities identified as grantors on the signature pages hereto (collectively, the "**Grantors**") in favor of MORGAN STANLEY SENIOR FUNDING, INC., as collateral agent for the Secured Parties (in such capacity, together with its successors and permitted assigns, the "**Collateral Agent**").

WHEREAS, reference is made to that certain Revolving Credit and Guaranty Agreement, dated as of the date hereof (as amended, restated, supplemented or modified from time to time, the "**Credit Agreement**"), by and among Grantors, the lenders from time to time party thereto, and the Collateral Agent; and

WHEREAS, the Grantors are party to a Security Agreement, dated as of the date hereof (the "Security Agreement"), by and among the Grantors and the other grantors party thereto and the Collateral Agent pursuant to which the Grantors granted a security interest to the Collateral Agent in the Patent Collateral (as defined below) and are required to execute and deliver this Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Grantors hereby agree with the Collateral Agent as follows:

SECTION. 1. Defined Terms

Unless otherwise defined or stated herein, terms defined in the Security Agreement and used herein have the meaning given to them in the Security Agreement.

SECTION 2. Grant of Security Interest

SECTION 2.1 Grant of Security. Each Grantor hereby grants to the Collateral Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest in and continuing lien on all of such Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the following, in each case whether now owned or existing or hereafter acquired, developed, created or arising and wherever located (collectively, the "Patent Collateral"):

all United States and foreign patents and certificates of invention, or similar industrial property rights, and applications for any of the foregoing, including, but not limited to: (i) each patent and patent application listed or required to be listed in <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto, (ii) all reissues, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, extensions, renewals, and reexaminations thereof, (iii) all patentable inventions and improvements thereto, (iv) the right to sue or otherwise recover for any past, present and future infringement or other violation thereof, (v) all Proceeds of the foregoing, including, without limitation, license fees, royalties, income, payments, claims, damages, and proceeds of suit now or hereafter due and/or payable with respect thereto, and (vi) all other rights of any kind accruing thereunder or pertaining thereto throughout the world.

SECTION 2.2 Certain Limited Exclusions. Notwithstanding anything herein to the contrary, in no event shall the Patent Collateral include or the security interest granted under <u>Section 2.1</u> hereof attach to any Excluded Assets. Each Grantor hereby represents and warrants that <u>Schedule A</u> does not contain any Excluded Assets.

US_ACTIVE:\44537603\5\64058.0196

SECTION 3. Security Agreement

The security interest granted pursuant to this Agreement is granted in conjunction with the security interest granted to the Collateral Agent for the Secured Parties pursuant to the Security Agreement, and the Grantors hereby acknowledge and affirm that the rights and remedies of the Collateral Agent with respect to the security interest in the Patent Collateral made and granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are incorporated by reference herein as if fully set forth herein. In the event that any provision of this Agreement is deemed to conflict with the Security Agreement, the provisions of the Security Agreement shall control.

SECTION 4. Termination

Upon the payment in full of all Obligations, the cancellation or termination of the Commitments and the cancellation, expiration, posting of backstop letters of credit or cash collateralization of all outstanding Letters of Credit satisfactory to the Issuing Bank of such Letters of Credit, the security interest granted hereby shall automatically terminate hereunder and of record and all rights to the Patent Collateral shall revert to the Grantors. Upon any such termination the Collateral Agent shall, at the Grantors' expense, execute and deliver to the Grantors or otherwise authorize the filing of such documents as the Grantors shall reasonably request to evidence such termination.

SECTION 5. Governing Law

THIS AGREEMENT AND THE RIGHTS AND OBLIGATIONS OF THE PARTIES HEREUNDER AND ALL CLAIMS AND CONTROVERSIES ARISING OUT OF THE SUBJECT MATTER HEREOF WHETHER SOUNDING IN CONTRACT LAW, TORT LAW OR OTHERWISE SHALL BE GOVERNED BY, AND SHALL BE CONSTRUED AND ENFORCED IN ACCORDANCE WITH, THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK, WITHOUT REGARD TO CONFLICTS OF LAW PROVISIONS THAT WOULD RESULT IN THE APPLICATION OF ANY OTHER LAW (OTHER THAN ANY MANDATORY PROVISIONS OF LAW RELATING TO THE LAW GOVERNING PERFECTION AND THE EFFECT OF PERFECTION OF THE SECURITY INTEREST).

SECTION 6. Counterparts

This Agreement may be executed in one or more counterparts and by different parties hereto in separate counterparts, each of which when so executed and delivered shall be deemed an original, but all such counterparts together shall constitute but one and the same instrument.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank]

US_ACTIVE:\44537603\5\64058.0196

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each Grantor has caused this Agreement to be executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first set forth above.

FITBIT, INC.

Bv:

Name: William Zerella

Title: Chieffinancial Officer

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT]

PATENT

REEL: 033532 FRAME: 0033

Accepted and Agreed:

MORGAN STANLEY SENIOR FUNDING, INC.,

as Collateral Agent

By:

Name:

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT]

SCHEDULE A to PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT

PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

Patents

Patent	Status	Appl. No.	Appl. Date	Patent No. (Publ. No.)	Reg. Date (Publ. Date)	Current Owner
COUPON REDEEMABLE UPON COMPLETION OF A PREDETERMINED THRESHOLD OF PHYSICAL ACTIVITY	Granted	11862059	09/26/2007	8177260	05/15/2012	FitBit, Inc.
BIOMETRIC MONITORING DEVICE HAVING A BODY WEIGHT SENSOR, AND METHODS OF OPERATING SAME	Granted	13346275	01/09/2012	8475367	07/02/2013	FitBit, Inc.
METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR PROCESSING SOCIAL INTERACTIVE DATA AND SHARING OF TRACKED ACTIVITY ASSOCIATED WITH LOCATIONS	Granted	13959706	08/05/2013	8615377	12/24/2013	FitBit, Inc.
METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR INTERACTIVE GOAL SETTING AND RECOMMENDER USING EVENTS HAVING COMBINED ACTIVITY AND LOCATION INFORMATION	Granted	13959720	08/05/2013	8620617	12/31/2013	FitBit, Inc.
METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR GEO- LOCATION OPTIMIZED TRACKING AND UPDATING FOR EVENTS HAVING COMBINED ACTIVITY AND LOCATION INFORMATION	Granted	13959694	08/05/2013	8694282	04/08/2014	FitBit, Inc.

Patent	Status	Appl. No.	Appl. Date	Patent No.	Reg. Date	Current Owner
				(Publ. No.)	(Publ. Date)	Owner
CALENDAR INTEGRATION METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR PRESENTATION OF EVENTS HAVING COMBINED ACTIVITY AND LOCATION INFORMATION	Granted	13959719	08/05/2013	8712724	04/29/2014	FitBit, Inc.
BIOMETRIC SENSING DEVICE HAVING ADAPTIVE DATA THRESHOLD, A PERFORMANCE GOAL, AND A GOAL CELEBRATION DISPLAY	Granted	14050166	10/09/2013	8734296	05/27/2014	FitBit, Inc.
METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR CLASSIFICATION OF GEOGRAPHIC LOCATIONS FOR TRACKED ACTIVITY	Granted	13959698	08/05/2013	8738321	05/27/2014	FitBit, Inc.
METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR METRICS ANALYSIS AND INTERACTIVE RENDERING, INCLUDING EVENTS HAVING COMBINED ACTIVITY AND LOCATION INFORMATION	Granted	13959681	08/05/2013	8738323	05/27/2014	FitBit, Inc.
WIRELESS PORTABLE BIOMETRIC DEVICE SYNCING	Granted	13769241	02/15/2013	8738925	05/27/2014	FitBit, Inc.
METHODS, SYSTEMS AND DEVICES FOR ACTIVITY TRACKING DEVICE DATA SYNCHRONIZATION WITH COMPUTING DEVICES	Granted	14050292	10/09/2013	8744803	06/03/2014	FitBit, Inc.
METHODS, SYSTEMS AND DEVICES FOR AUTOMATIC LINKING OF ACTIVITY TRACKING DEVICES TO USER DEVICES	Granted	14092860	11/27/2013	8744804	06/03/2014	FitBit, Inc.
WIRELESS PORTABLE ACTIVITY- MONITORING DEVICE SYNCING	Granted	14047852	10/07/2013	8745247	06/03/2014	FitBit, Inc.

Patent	Status	Appl. No.	Appl. Date	Patent No.	Reg. Date	Current
				(Publ. No.)	(Publ. Date)	Owner
POWER CONSUMPTION MANAGEMENT OF DISPLAY IN PORTABLE DEVICE BASED ON PREDICTION OF USER INPUT	Granted	14154136	01/13/2014	8751194	06/10/2014	FitBit, Inc.
METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR IDENTIFICATION OF EVENT DATA HAVING COMBINED ACTIVITY AND LOCATION INFORMATION OF PORTABLE MONITORING DEVICES	Granted	13959714	08/05/2013	8762101	06/24/2014	FitBit, Inc.
METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR GENERATION AND RENDERING INTERACTIVE EVENTS HAVING COMBINED ACTIVITY AND LOCATION INFORMATION	Granted	13959717	08/05/2013	8762102	06/24/2014	FitBit, Inc.
SELECTION OF DISPLAY POWER MODE BASED ON SENSOR DATA	Granted	14154123	01/13/2014	8768648	07/01/2014	FitBit, Inc.
METHOD OF DATA SYNTHESIS	Granted	14178224	02/11/2014	8775120	07/08/2014	FitBit, Inc.
INTERCHANGEABLE CASES FOR BIOMETRIC MONITORING DEVICES	Granted	14027032	09/13/2013	8776418	07/15/2014	FitBit, Inc.
TOUCHSCREEN WITH DYNAMICALLY- DEFINED AREAS HAVING DIFFERENT SCANNING MODES	Granted	14154145	01/13/2014	8781791	07/15/2014	FitBit, Inc.
BIOMETRIC MONITORING DEVICE WITH CONTEXTUALLY- OR ENVIRONMENTALLY- DEPENDENT DISPLAY	Granted	14045592	10/03/2013	8784271	07/22/2014	FitBit, Inc.

Patent	Status	Appl. No.	Appl. Date	Patent No.	Reg. Date (Publ. Date)	Current Owner
OBLONG BELT-CLIP CASE	Granted	29467284	09/17/2013	D706531	06/10/2014	FitBit, Inc.
BELT-CLIP CASE	Granted	29467282	09/17/2013	D707041	06/17/2014	FitBit, Inc.
BIOMETRIC MONITORING DEVICE HAVING A BODY WEIGHT SENSOR, AND METHODS OF OPERATING SAME	Granted	14027164	09/14/2013	8747312	06/10/2014	FitBit, Inc.
BIOMETRIC MONITORING DEVICE HAVING A BODY WEIGHT SENSOR, AND METHODS OF OPERATING SAME	Granted	13929868	06/28/2013	8696569	04/15/2014	FitBit, Inc.
PORTABLE MONITORING DEVICES AND METHODS OF OPERATING SAME	Granted	13913744	06/10/2013	8583402	11/12/2013	FitBit, Inc.
PORTABLE MONITORING DEVICES AND METHODS OF OPERATING SAME	Granted	13693334	12/04/2012	8548770	10/01/2013	FitBit, Inc.
PORTABLE MONITORING DEVICES AND METHODS OF OPERATING SAME	Granted	13759485	02/05/2013	8543351	09/24/2013	FitBit, Inc.
ACTIVITY MONITORING SYSTEMS AND METHODS OF OPERATING SAME	Granted	13767836	02/14/2013	8543185	09/24/2013	FitBit, Inc.
PORTABLE MONITORING DEVICES AND METHODS OF OPERATING SAME	Granted	13674265	11/12/2012	8463577	06/11/2013	FitBit, Inc.
PORTABLE MONITORING DEVICES AND METHODS OF OPERATING SAME	Granted	13667242	11/02/2012	8463576	06/11/2013	FitBit, Inc.

Patent	Status	Appl. No.	Appl. Date	Patent No.	Reg. Date	Current
		11		(Publ. No.)	(Publ. Date)	Owner
PORTABLE MONITORING DEVICES AND METHODS OF OPERATING SAME	Granted	13667229	11/02/2012	8437980	05/07/2013	FitBit, Inc.
ACTIVITY MONITORING SYSTEMS AND METHODS OF OPERATING SAME	Granted	13297165	11/15/2011	8386008	02/26/2013	FitBit, Inc.
PORTABLE MONITORING DEVICES AND METHODS OF OPERATING SAME	Granted	13469033	05/10/2012	8311770	11/13/2012	FitBit, Inc.
PORTABLE MONITORING DEVICES AND METHODS OF OPERATING SAME	Granted	13469027	05/10/2012	8311769	11/13/2012	FitBit, Inc.
PORTABLE MONITORING DEVICES AND METHODS OF OPERATING SAME	Granted	13249155	09/29/2011	8180592	05/15/2012	FitBit, Inc.
PORTABLE MONITORING DEVICES AND METHODS OF OPERATING SAME	Granted	13246843	09/27/2011	8180591	05/15/2012	FitBit, Inc.
PORTABLE MONITORING DEVICES AND METHODS OF OPERATING SAME	Granted	13913726	06/10/2013	8670953	03/11/2014	FitBit, Inc.
METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR CLASSIFICATION OF GEOGRAPHIC LOCATIONS FOR TRACKED ACTIVITY	Granted	14180314	02/13/2014	8793101	07/29/2014	FitBit, Inc.
METHODS, SYSTEMS AND DEVICES FOR LINKING USER DEVICES TO ACTIVITY TRACKING DEVICES	Granted	14092864	11/27/2013	8805646	03/27/2014	FitBit, Inc.

Patent	Status	Appl. No.	Appl. Date	Patent No. (Publ. No.)	Reg. Date (Publ. Date)	Current Owner
METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR GEO- LOCATION OPTIMIZED TRACKING AND UPDATING FOR EVENTS HAVING COMBINED ACTIVITY AND LOCATION INFORMATION	Granted	14221192	03/20/2014	8812260	08/19/2014	FitBit, Inc.

Patent Applications

Patent	Status	Appl. No.	Appl. Date	Patent No. (Publ. No.)	Reg. Date (Publ. Date)	Current Owner
SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR ACTIVATING A DEVICE BASED ON A RECORD OF PHYSICAL ACTIVITY	Pending	12239613	09/26/2008	(20090171788)	(07/02/2009)	FitBit, Inc.
PORTABLE MONITORING DEVICES AND METHODS OF OPERATING SAME	Pending	13156304	06/08/2011	(20120083715)	(04/05/2012)	FitBit, Inc.
COUPON REDEEMABLE UPON COMPLETION OF A PREDETERMINED THRESHOLD OF PHYSICAL ACTIVITY	Pending	13471132	05/14/2012	(20120308443)	(12/06/2012)	FitBit, Inc.
COUPON REDEEMABLE UPON COMPLETION OF A PREDETERMINED THRESHOLD OF PHYSICAL ACTIVITY	Pending	13471168	05/14/2012	(20120310714)	(12/06/2012)	FitBit, Inc.
SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR ACTIVATING A DEVICE BASED ON A RECORD OF PHYSICAL ACTIVITY	Pending	13869670	04/24/2013	(20140141865)	(05/22/2014)	FitBit, Inc.
PORTABLE BIOMETRIC MONITORING DEVICES AND METHODS OF OPERATING SAME	Pending	13924784	06/24/2013	(20140107493)	(04/17/2014)	FitBit, Inc.

Patent	Status	Appl. No.	Appl. Date	Patent No. (Publ. No.)	Reg. Date (Publ. Date)	Current Owner
MOLDED WRISTBAND CASE	Pending	14027016	09/13/2013	(20140156196)	(06/05/2014)	FitBit, Inc.
PORTABLE MONITORING DEVICES AND METHODS OF OPERATING THE SAME	Pending	14029759	09/17/2013	(20140197963)	(07/17/2014)	FitBit, Inc.
PORTABLE MONITORING DEVICES AND METHODS OF OPERATING THE SAME	Pending	14029760	09/17/2013	(20140197946)	(07/17/2014)	FitBit, Inc.
METHODS, SYSTEMS AND DEVICES FOR GENERATING REAL- TIME ACTIVITY DATA UPDATES TO DISPLAY DEVICES	Pending	14050301	10/09/2013	(20140035761)	(02/06/2014)	FitBit, Inc.
ALARM SETTING AND INTERFACING WITH GESTURE CONTACT INTERFACING CONTROLS	Pending	14050305	10/09/2013	(20140036643)	(02/06/2014)	FitBit, Inc.
PORTABLE MONITORING DEVICES AND METHODS OF OPERATING THE SAME	Pending	14062717	10/24/2013	(20140197965)	(07/17/2014)	FitBit, Inc.
PORTABLE BIOMETRIC MONITORING DEVICES AND METHODS OF OPERATING SAME	Pending	14073657	11/06/2013	(20140127996)	(05/08/2014)	FitBit, Inc.
PORTABLE BIOMETRIC MONITORING DEVICES AND METHODS OF OPERATING SAME	Pending	14073702	11/06/2013	(20140125491)	(05/08/2014)	FitBit, Inc.
BIOMETRIC MONITORING DEVICE WITH HEART RATE MEASUREMENT ACTIVATED BY A SINGLE USER- GESTURE	Pending	14154009	01/13/2014	(20140135631)	(05/15/2014)	FitBit, Inc.

Patent	Status	Appl. No.	Appl. Date	Patent No.	Reg. Date (Publ. Date)	Current Owner
BIOMETRIC MONITORING DEVICE WITH HEART RATE MEASUREMENT ACTIVATED BY A SINGLE USER- GESTURE	Pending	14154019	01/13/2014	(20140142403)	(05/22/2014)	FitBit, Inc.
METHODS, SYSTEMS AND DEVICES FOR MEASURING FINGERTIP HEART RATE	Pending	14156381	01/15/2014	(20140135594)	(05/15/2014)	FitBit, Inc.
PORTABLE MONITORING DEVICES FOR PROCESSING APPLICATIONS AND PROCESSING ANALYSIS OF PHYSIOLOGICAL CONDITIONS OF A USER ASSOCIATED WITH THE PORTABLE MONITORING DEVICE	Pending	14156413	01/15/2014	(20140135612)	(05/15/2014)	FitBit, Inc.
TRACKING USER PHYSICAL ACTIVITY WITH MULTIPLE DEVICES	Pending	14178232	02/11/2014	(20140164611)	(06/12/2014)	FitBit, Inc.
APPARATUS FOR DETECTING AND RECORDING ACTIVITY AND ASSOCIATED METHODS	Pending	14165500	01/27/2014	(20140142467)	(05/22/2014)	FitBit, Inc.
METHODS FOR DETECTING AND RECORDING ACTIVITY AND DEVICES FOR PERFORMING THE SAME	Pending	14165511	01/27/2014	(20140142733)	(05/22/2014)	FitBit, Inc.
METHODS FOR DETECTING AND RECORDING PHYSICAL ACTIVITY OF PERSON	Pending	14165519	01/27/2014	(20140143031)	(05/22/2014)	FitBit, Inc.
PERSONAL ACTIVITY TRACKING SYSTEM	Pending	14165525	01/27/2014	(20140143038)	(05/22/2014)	FitBit, Inc.
PERSONAL ACTIVITY TRACKING DEVICE	Pending	14181428	02/14/2014	(20140159894)	(06/12/2014)	FitBit, Inc.

Patent	Status	Appl. No.	Appl. Date	Patent No. (Publ. No.)	Reg. Date (Publ. Date)	Current Owner
ACTIVITY TRACKING DEVICE AND ASSOCIATED METHODS	Pending	14181340	02/14/2014	(20140159903)	(06/12/2014)	FitBit, Inc.
DEVICE FOR TRACKING ACTIVITY AND ASSOCIATED METHODS	Pending	14181378	02/14/2014	(20140163428)	(06/12/2014)	FitBit, Inc.
METHODS FOR ACTIVITY TRACKING WITH ACTIVITY TRACKING DEVICE	Pending	14181404	02/14/2014	(20140163429)	(06/12/2014)	FitBit, Inc.
METHODS FOR ACTIVITY TRACKING WITH ACTIVITY TRACKING DEVICE	Pending	14181445	02/14/2014	(20140163430)	(06/12/2014)	FitBit, Inc.
PORTABLE MONITORING DEVICES AND METHODS OF OPERATING SAME	Pending	13167742	06/24/2011	(20120083716)	(04/05/2012)	FitBit, Inc.
METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR INTERACTIVE GOAL SETTING AND RECOMMENDER USING EVENTS HAVING COMBINED ACTIVITY AND LOCATION INFORMATION	Pending	14059919	10/22/2013	(20140052280)	(02/20/2014)	FitBit, Inc.
METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR PROCESSING SOCIAL INTERACTIVE DATA AND SHARING OF TRACKED ACTIVITY ASSOCIATED WITH LOCATIONS	Pending	14066310	10/29/2013	(20140052790)	(02/20/2014)	FitBit, Inc.
PORTABLE MONITORING DEVICES AND METHODS OF OPERATING SAME	Pending	14076527	11/11/2013	(20140067278)	(03/06/2014)	FitBit, Inc.
METHOD OF DATA SYNTHESIS	Pending	14174497	02/06/2014	(20140156228)	(06/05/2014)	FitBit, Inc.

Patent	Status	Appl. No.	Appl. Date	Patent No.	Reg. Date	Current
				(Publ. No.)	(Publ. Date)	Owner
METHODS, SYSTEMS AND DEVICES FOR GENERATING REAL- TIME ACTIVITY DATA UPDATES TO DISPLAY DEVICES	Pending	14185897	02/20/2014	(20140172362)	(06/19/2014)	FitBit, Inc.
METHODS, SYSTEMS AND DEVICES FOR PHYSICAL CONTACT ACTIVATED DISPLAY AND NAVIGATION	Pending	14192282	02/27/2014	(20140176475)	(06/26/2014)	FitBit, Inc.
WEARABLE BIOMETRIC MONITORING DEVICES, INTERCHANGEABLE ACCESSORIES AND INTEGRATED FASTENINGS TO PERMIT WEAR	Pending	14029764	09/17/2013	(20140180019)	(06/26/2014)	FitBit, Inc.
METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR METRICS ANALYSIS AND INTERACTIVE RENDERING, INCLUDING EVENTS HAVING COMBINED ACTIVITY AND LOCATION INFORMATION	Pending	14148505	01/06/2014	(20140191866)	(07/10/2014)	FitBit, Inc.
METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR METRICS ANALYSIS AND INTERACTIVE RENDERING, INCLUDING EVENTS HAVING COMBINED ACTIVITY AND LOCATION INFORMATION	Pending	14148518	01/06/2014	(20140191867)	(07/10/2014)	FitBit, Inc.
INTERCHANGEABLE CASES FOR BIOMETRIC MONITORING DEVICES	Pending	14213336	03/14/2014	(20140196539)	(07/17/2014)	FitBit, Inc.
INTERCHANGEABLE CASES FOR BIOMETRIC MONITORING DEVICES	Pending	14213351	03/14/2014	(20140200412)	(07/17/2014)	FitBit, Inc.

Patent	Status	Appl. No.	Appl. Date	Patent No. (Publ. No.)	Reg. Date (Publ. Date)	Current Owner
PORTABLE MONITORING DEVICES FOR PROCESSING APPLICATIONS AND PROCESSING ANALYSIS OF PHYSIOLOGICAL CONDITIONS OF A USER ASSOCIATED WITH THE PORTABLE MONITORING DEVICE	Pending	14221234	03/20/2014	(20140206954)	(07/24/2014)	FitBit, Inc.
BIOMETRIC MONITORING DEVICE HAVING A BODY WEIGHT SENSOR, AND METHODS OF OPERATING SAME	Pending	14027166	09/14/2013	(20140018706)	(01/16/2014)	FitBit, Inc.
BIOMETRIC MONITORING DEVICE HAVING A BODY WEIGHT SENSOR, AND METHODS OF OPERATING SAME	Pending	14201478	03/07/2014	(20140182952)	(07/03/2014)	FitBit, Inc.
BIOMETRIC MONITORING DEVICE WITH CONTEXTUALLY- OR ENVIRONMENTALLY- DEPENDENT DISPLAY	Pending	14045574	10/03/2013	(20140176335)	(06/26/2014)	FitBit, Inc.
BIOMETRIC MONITORING DEVICE WITH WRIST-MOTION TRIGGERED DISPLAY	Pending	14045563	10/03/2013	(20140176422)	(06/26/2014)	FitBit, Inc.
DEVICE STATE DEPENDENT USER INTERFACE MANAGEMENT	Pending	14029763	09/17/2013	(20140180595)	(06/26/2014)	FitBit, Inc.